

## **Product Announcement**

## Infor continues investment in M3 13.4

Infor continues to invest in the latest M3 on-premise version, M3 13.4. The focus is on keeping the platform current and delivering more value to our on-premise customers. M3 13.4 is the ideal platform for preparing your business for a future move to the cloud and provides an opportunity to gain experience with some of the latest technologies.

As part of this additional investment, Infor is going to:

- Certify M3 13.4 on the latest on-premise hardware and operating systems, including IBM i<sup>®</sup> 7.5 and Microsoft<sup>®</sup> Windows<sup>®</sup> 2022.
- Provide customers on maintenance with access to certain M3 Business Engine functionality from M3 Cloud. Customers can work with Infor Global Professional Services and Infor certified partners to potentially retrofit to M3 13.4 on an individual project basis.
- Deliver additional and enhanced integrations and tooling that M3 13.4 customers can take advantage of on a regular basis.
- Release certifications of the latest M3 add-on applications.
- Continue to make regulatory and statutory updates available as per the Product Lifecycle Policy document.

There is no end date on M3 13.4 support at this time.

Infor is currently working on the timeline for the M3 13.4 certifications to support the latest hardware and operating systems; Infor will announce dates as soon as known.

Further information will be made available on a regular basis around new capabilities and integrations available for use with M3 13.4.

Note: Infor had been working on a pilot project called Containerized M3 (CM3), to bring a snapshot of the cloud version to on-premise customers. However, investment in CM3 on-premise has been put on hold, as the initial feedback from customers was that they were not prepared for a major

upgrade investment in CM3 on-premise when many want to subsequently move to the cloud. In parallel, Infor has seen a huge uptake on cloud conversions and is increasing its investment in cloud capabilities to meet additional customer needs.

Visit Infor Concierge to stay to update on product announcements. To speak to a representative, contact Infor Support.



## **Infor Support**

641 Avenue of the Americas | New York, NY 10011 © Copyright 2022. Infor. All rights reserved

IBM i is a trademark of International Business Machines Corporation, registered in many jurisdictions worldwide.

Microsoft and Windows are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.

This announcement reflects the direction Infor may take with regard to the specific product(s) described herein, all of which is subject to change by Infor in its sole discretion, with or without notice to you. This announcement is not a commitment to you in any way and you should not rely on this document or any of its content in making any decision. Infor is not committing to develop or deliver any specified enhancement, upgrade, product or functionality, even if such is described in this announcement and even if such description is accompanied by words such as "anticipate," "believe," "expect," "intend," "may," "plan," "project," "predict," "should," "will," and/or similar expressions. Many factors can affect Infor's product development plans and the nature, content and timing of future product releases, all of which remain in the sole discretion of Infor. This announcement, in whole or in part, may not be incorporated into any contractual agreement with Infor or its subsidiaries or affiliates. Infor expressly disclaims any liability with respect to this announcement.

This Email has been sent from the Infor Support Portal. Please do not respond to this Email. To Unsubscribe from receiving Support announcements, click here to update your Support profile.